	15-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Rev. 03/01) DVB No. G∪51-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	0.5. Fatemand Hademark Onic
	338384 Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DEGUSSA AG	Name: RÖHM GMBH & CO. KG
1-13-03	Address: Kirschenallee
	D-64293 Darmstadt GERMANY
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	FINANCE 3
□ Other	SEC M
Execution Date: <u>12/09/2002</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached TYes X
<u> </u>	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5 004 470
	5,294,472
	5,294,472
Additional numbers att	5,294,472 ached? Yes X No
	ached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name:<u>Robert G. Weilacher, Esq.</u> 	ached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name:<u>Robert G. Weilacher, Esq.</u> Internal Address:<u>Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP</u> 	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name:<u>Robert G. Weilacher, Esq.</u> 	ached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>Robert G. Weilacher, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP</u> Suite 3100, Promenade II 	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name:<u>Robert G. Weilacher, Esq.</u> Internal Address:<u>Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP</u> 	ached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Weilacher, Esq. Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. 	ached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>Robert G. Weilacher, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP</u> Suite 3100, Promenade II 	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name:	ached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name:	ached? Yes INo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Image: Image
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Weilacher, Esq. Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP	ached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt Enclosed This SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name:Robert G. Weilacher, Esq Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: Street Address:Street Street, N.E. City:State: GAZip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USI '9003; INLA71State: GA 100000157 5294472 40.00 MP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt Enclosed This SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name:Robert G. Weilacher, Esq Internal Address:Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address:Robert Content of the state: GA Zip: 30309-3592 City:Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3592 00000157 5294472 9003; INLAT: 00000157 5294472 40.00 MP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	ached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name:Robert G. Weilacher, Esq Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: Street Address:Street Street, N.E. City:State: GAZip: 30309-3592 DO NOT USI '9003; INLA71State: GA 100000157 5294472 40.00 MP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt ETHIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name:	ached? Yes INo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Image: Image

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0706

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DEGUSSA AG, a limited joint stock company, organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, maintaining its principal place of business at Bennigsenplatz 1, DE-40474 Düsseldorf, Federal Republic of Germany, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of 100% of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 5,294,472 as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Röhm GmbH & Co. KG, a limited liability company of Germany, having its principal place of business at Kirschenallee, D-64293 Darmstadt, Federal Republic of Germany (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire 100% right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 5,294,472.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern;

BE IT KNOWN that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, sell, transfer, deliver and assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, and by these presents does hereby confirm the grant, sale, transfer, delivery and assignment unto the said ASSIGNEE of the ASSIGNOR 'S 100% interest in the right, title and interest in and to the said United States Patent No. 5,294,472;

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting said United States Patent No. 5,294,472 and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, re-issue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

LIT/780808.1

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0707

PATENT

successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said United States Patent No. 5,294,472 in the United States, its territories and possessions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, now comes the undersigned being an official employed by DEGUSSA AG and having the authority to sign this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR, and does hereby confirm the grant, sale, transfer, delivery and assignment unto ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Patent No. 5,294,472.

DEGUSSA AG

By: ppa. Dr. Wolfgang Weber

Title: procurist

Date: 09.12.2002

By: ppa. Dr. Hans-Ludwig Hirsch

Title: procurist

Date: 09.12.2002

LIT/780808.1

RECORDED: 01/13/2003